## **AGENDA**

8:30 AM	Registration
9:00 AM	Top 10 Healthcare Violations & Documentation Review: Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance with OSFM (1.0 A)
10:00 AM	Break
10:10 AM	Disaster Drills and Exercises with Chuck Lane, CEM, CEDP; BluSky Restoration Contractors, LLC (1.0 A)
11:00 AM	Lunch (provided)
12:10 PM	Documentation Review: Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance with OSFM (1.0 A)
1:10 PM	Break
1:10 PM 1:15 PM	Evacuation Planning and Response with Chuck Lane, CEM, CEDP; BluSky Restoration Contractors, LLC (1.0 A)
	Evacuation Planning and Response with Chuck Lane, CEM, CEDP; BluSky Resto- ration Contractors, LLC
1:15 PM	Evacuation Planning and Response with Chuck Lane, CEM, CEDP; BluSky Resto- ration Contractors, LLC (1.0 A)
1:15 PM 2:15 PM	Evacuation Planning and Response with Chuck Lane, CEM, CEDP; BluSky Restoration Contractors, LLC (1.0 A)  Break  Managing Emergencies in Patient Care Facilities with Chuck Lane, CEM, CEDP; BluSky Restoration Contractors, LLC
1:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:20 PM	Evacuation Planning and Response with Chuck Lane, CEM, CEDP; BluSky Restoration Contractors, LLC (1.0 A)  Break  Managing Emergencies in Patient Care Facilities with Chuck Lane, CEM, CEDP; BluSky Restoration Contractors, LLC (1.0 A)

The 2022 Joint Provider Fire Marshal is an opportunity for Kansas adult care home providers and the Office of the State Fire Marshal to come together in a cooperative training. This event is coordinated together by LeadingAge Kansas, KHCA, KACE and the OSFM.

## Cost

\$129

## **Continuing Education**

This educational event has been approved for up to 6.0 continuing education hours in the core of Administration for Licensed Adult Care Home Administrators, Adult Care Home Operators and Dietitians by the Kansas Department of Aging and Disability Services. Health Occupations and Credentialing approved provider number (LTS A0009).

LeadingAge Kansas is approved as a provider of continuing nursing education by the Kansas State Board of Nursing. This course offering is approved for 6.0 contact hours applicable for APRN, RN orLPN relicensure. Kansas State Board of Nursing provider number: LT0102-1116.

All other disciplines will receive a certification of attendance.

## leadingagekansas.org/2022jpfiremarshal







217 SE 8th Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66603 785.233.7443 800.264.5242 toll free **leadingagekansas.org**  Non-profit Org U.S. Postage PAID Wichita, KS Permit #1148

